
If you have any questions about this report or concerning your water utility, please contact Mayor Viola McDaniel at (803) 568-2835.

Water Conservation Tips

Take short showers	Shut off water while brushing your teeth
Fix leaky toilets and faucets	Use a water-efficient showerhead
Adjust sprinklers so only your lawn is watered	Water plants only when necessary
Run clothes washer & dishwasher only when full	Teach kids about water conservation

Did You Know?

Tap water is the best value for your money. A 16-ounce container of bottled water costs about \$1.50, whereas 1000 gallons of tap water cost about \$2.00.

The water we have today is all the water there will ever be.

Drinking water in the United States is among the safest in the world.

You can refill an 8-ounce glass of water 15,000 times for the same cost as a 6 pack of soda. And water has no sugar or caffeine.

The average family turns on the tap between 70 and 100 times per day.

Americans drink more than 1 billion glasses of water per day.

Town of Swansea # SC321006

TEST RESULTS

Coliform Bacteria

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Sample	Violation	Likely Source of Contaminant Source
0	1 positive monthly sample	1.00		0	N	Naturally present in the environment.

LEAD AND COPPER TEST RESULTS

Contaminants (unit of measure)	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90 th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Typical Source
Copper-action level at consumer taps (ppm)	2023	1.3	1.3	0.20	0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems.
Lead-action level at consumer taps (ppb)	2023	0	15	13.0	1	ppb	N	Corrosion of household plumbing systems. Erosion of natural deposits.

REGULATED CONTAMINANTS

Disinfectants & Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Chlorine	2023	030	0.100-0.300	MRDLG = 4	MRDL = 4	ppm	N	Water additive used to control microbes.
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2023	7.0	0E-9 - 27.159	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
TTHMs (Total Trihalomethanes)	2023	14.0	0E-9 - 23.1889	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

LEAD AND COPPER RULE

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Follow-up or Routine Tap M/R (LCR)	10/01/2022	2023	We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure, we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.